COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

٠							
١	n	the	N/	121	tor	Ot.	9
١		uic	ıv	ιαι	ıcı	O1	ı

APPLICATION OF MURRAY WATER DISTRICT)	
#2 FOR AN ORDER APPROVING A TRANSFER)	CASE NO.
OF OWNERSHIP AND CONTROL TO THE CITY)	2019-00413
OF MURRAY)	

ORDER

This matter arises upon a motion to amend the procedural schedule filed on December 20, 2019, by the city of Murray, Kentucky, (Murray). On November 13, 2019, Murray Water District #2 (Murray District #2) and Murray (collectively, Joint Applicants) filed an application requesting an order to approve the transfer of ownership of Murray District #2 to Murray. On November 26, 2019, the Commission established a procedural schedule that required Joint Applicants to file responses to the initial requests for information by December 20, 2019. In its motion, the Murray requested to amend the procedural schedule to allow the Joint Applicants to have until January 10, 2020, in which to file responses to the initial requests for information.

As a basis for the motion, Murray stated that due to the holidays and vacation scheduling, key employees, including but not limited to Murray's chief financial officer, have been unavailable to participate in gathering the requested information.

Having reviewed the motion and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission finds that Murray established good cause to amend the procedural schedule and that the motion should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- 1. Murray's motion to amend the procedural schedule is granted.
- 2. The procedural schedule in the November 26, 2019 Order is stricken and replaced with the amended procedural schedule attached as an Appendix to this Order.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

By the Commission

ENTERED

JAN 02 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2019-00413 DATED JAN 0 2 2020

Requests for intervention shall be filed no later than
Initial requests for information to Joint Applicants shall be filed no later than
Joint Applicants shall file responses to initial requests for information no later than
Supplemental requests for information to Joint Applicants shall be filed no later than
Joint Applicants' responses to supplemental requests for information shall be filed no later than
Joint Applicants shall request either a hearing or that the case be submitted for decision based on the record no later than02/18/20

*Murray #2 Water District 201 New Providence Road Murray, KY 42071

*Honorable Warren K Hopkins Attorney at Law Hopkins & Associates 405 Maple Street, Suite B Murray, KENTUCKY 42071

*Marty Futrell Murray #2 Water District 201 New Providence Road Murray, KY 42071